

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.394 OF 2020**

Chandravati Uday Mishra and Ors. .. Appellants  
*Versus*  
Atishkumar Radhelal and Ors. .. Respondents

.....

Mr.Sujit Pedarat i/b. Mr.Rahul D. Motkari, Advocate for the Appellants.  
Mr.D.S. Joshi, Advocate for Respondent No.3.

.....

***CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.***  
(HEAD OF THE PANEL)

***Y.A. GOSWAMI, REGISTRAR (CPC),  
MEMBER***

***H.V. KULKARNI, DEPUTY REGISTRAR,  
MEMBER***

***DATED : AUGUST 13, 2022.***

**P.C. :**

Learned counsel appearing for Appellants submits that there is possibility of the matter being settled between the parties.

2 Hence, list the matter before the next Lok - Adalat.

***(H.V. KULKARNI) (Y.A.GOSWAMI) (SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.)***