

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO.394 OF 2020

Smt. Chandravati Uday Mishra & Ors.

....Appellants

Versus

Mr. Atishkumar Radhelal & Ors.

....Respondents

None for the Appellants.

Mr. Devendranath Joshi for Respondent No.3.

Ms. Rhea Gupta, Legal Officer of Bajaj Allianz General Insurance & Co., present.

CORAM : **SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.
D.S. DESHMUKH, REGISTRAR
(INSPECTION-II) & MEMBER &
V. A. SATHE, O.S.D., At CPC**

DATE : **11TH FEBRUARY, 2023.**

P.C. :

1. The learned counsels for the parties submit that there is possibility of settlement. Hence, list the matter before next Lok Adalat.

(V. A. SATHE)
O.S.D., at CPC

(D.S. DESHMUKH)
Registrar (Inspection-II) &
Member

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)
Head of the Panel