

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 394 OF 2020

Chandravati Uday Mishra & Ors. ...Appellants
Versus
Atishkumar Radhelal & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr P. Thakurdesai, for the Respondents.

CORAM : Neela Gokhale, J.
Arland M.I., Registrar (F & B),
Member

D.M. Mata, Deputy Registrar
(Legal & Research), Member

DATED : 30th April 2023

PC:-

. Mr. P. Thakurdesai, learned counsel for respondent No.3 – Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Company Ltd states that there is possibility of settlement. Hence, list the matter before the next Lok Adalat for further proceeding i.e. on **9th September, 2023.**

(D.M. Mata) Deputy Registrar (Legal & Research), Member	(Arland M.I.) Registrar (F & B), Member	(Neela Gokhale, J) Head of the Panel
--	--	--