

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
FIRST APPEAL NO.394 OF 2020**

Chandravati Uday Mishra & Ors.

.....Appellants

**Vs.**

Atishkumar Radhelal & Ors.

.....Respondents

-----  
Mr. Rahul D. Motkari for the Appellants.

Mr. D. S. Joshi for the Respondent No.3.  
-----

**CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.  
(HEAD OF THE PANEL)**

**D. A. DESHPANDE, REGISTRAR,  
(LEGAL AND RESEARCH), MEMBER**

**S. K. DHEKALE,  
(COURT RECEIVER), MEMBER**

**DATE : 9<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2023**

**P.C.:-**

1. The learned Counsel for the parties submit that the settlement is not possible.
2. Hence, the matter is remitted back to the regular Court.

**(S. K. DHEKALE)  
MEMBER**

**(D. A. DESHPANDE)  
MEMBER**

**(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)  
HEAD OF THE PANEL**