



3. At the request of the learned advocate for Respondent No.3, place the matter before Regular Court for hearing.

**(NITIN C. PAWAR)**  
(Court Receiver)  
Member

**(Dr. M. S. DESHPANDE)**  
Registrar (Judicial-II)  
Member

**(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**  
Head of the Panel